ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
Dimensions
SPECIFICATIONS
ACE-R30A/R30AP230V 300W ATX  Redundant
Power Supply
■ Input : 90-132V or 180-264VAC switch select (ACE-R30A)
180-264VAC (ACE-R30AP230V)
■ Output Rating :
Total Output of +3.3V and +5V shall not exceed 175W, the power
supply's max. output power is 300W.
■ Hold-up time : 16ms min.
■ Efficiency : 70% typ.
■ Protection : Over Voltage/Temp. Protection and Short Circuit Protection
■ TTL signal compatible power good signal
■ Vibration : 10-55Hz at 2G  3min. period, 30 min. along X, Y and Z axis.
■ Shock : 10G for 11ms once on each X, Y and Z axis.
■ Built-in ball bearing fan
■ MTBF : min. 50,000hrs
■ Safety : Meets UL 1950, CSA 22.2 Level 3, TUV, CE
■ EMI : Meets FCC class "B", EN55022 class "B", CE
■ Operating Temp. : 0-50°C
■ ACE-R30A 300W ATX Redundant Power Supply
Includes two ACE-R30A
■ ACE-R30A-1 300W ATX Redundant Power Module
■ ACE-R30AP230V 300W/230VAC input ATX Redundant Power with
PFC function Includes two ACE-R30AP230V-1
■ ACE-R30AP230V-1 300W/230VAC input ATX Redundant Power Module
with PFC function
®
TÜV Rheinland